RE(



Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: UCPI221942 documents or copy thereof

1142	er nen estre nest enel imme hen lætt jaket blitt et
Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark	102582750

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation Individuals General Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger Security Agreement Other Execution date: October 7, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Ucyclyd Pharma, Inc. Address:8125 North Hayden Road City:Scottsdale State:AZZIP:85258 Individual(s) citizenship AssociationState of General PartnershipState of Limited PartnershipState of Corporation-State of Maryland Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s). 2,713,864 Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
FC:8521 40.00 NP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daiva K. Tautvydas Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 36,077 Direct Dial 206.695.1727 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	To any management of the second of the secon	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below date. Date:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK & PENDING REGISTRATION AND TERMINATION OF INTERCOMPANY LICENSE

Territory: Worldwide

WHEREAS, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 8125 North Hayden Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark AMMONUL, used in connection with pharmaceutical preparations, namely, intravenous preparations for the treatment of hyperammonemia of all origins, and of the following trademark application and registrations for said mark:

- > Canadian Trademark Application No. 1,047,279, filed February 17, 2000;
- ➤ Japanese Trademark Registration No. 4644566, registered February 14, 2003;
- > Taiwanese Trademark Registration No. 1022138, registered November 16, 2002; and
- ➤ U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,713,864, registered May 6, 2003;

WHEREAS, Ucyclyd Pharma, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having the business address of 8125 North Hayden Road, Scottsdale, Arizona (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said application and registrations, and Assignor's worldwide rights to the mark AMMONUL;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right and title to and interest in the AMMONUL mark, the pending application and registrations therefor, the ongoing and existing business of Assignor or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark AMMONUL;

The Canadian Trade Marks Office is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

By this document, Assignor also terminates the Intercompany License Agreement between Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation and Ucyclyd Pharma, Inc. concerning the mark AMMONUL, executed on August 23, 2002.

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS**LC
1420 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2800
Seattle, Washington 98101
206.682.8100

-1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0691

Executed at Scors DALE	, Arizona, this <u>7 ^{LT}</u> day of
<u>Остовек</u> 2003.	$/\!\!/$
	// //
	Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation
	By: MARK A PRYCOCKI, SR. Title: Executive Vice PRESIDENT, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
	y Grizy y horrisons by too
STATE OF ARIZONA)	
)	
COUNTY OF MARICO PA	
On this <u>7TH</u> day of <u>October</u> appeared before me, known to me to be the indivisoregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he	

MARILYN A. LUBY
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Cornm. Expires Aug 3, 2005

and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My commission expires August 3, 2005

DKT:skk

ORIGINAL

LAW OFFICES OF
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLIC
1420 Fifth Avenue
Suite 2800
Seattle, Washington 98101
206.682.8100

UCPN11816250 - AMMONUL.DOC

RECORDED: 10/23/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002850 FRAME: 0692